

PLEASE NOTE: TO MINIMISE ANY RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION, PLEASE MAKE YOUR SERVER AWARE OF ANY ALLERGIES, OR USE THE COMMENTS SECTION AT THE ONLINE CHECKOUT TO PROVIDE US WITH DETAILS. GLUTEN FREE/VEGAN FRYERS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



Pizza Bases	
Pizza Dough (Standard)	Wheat Flour , Salt (Anticaking Agent - Sodium Ferrocyanide), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Yeast (Sorbitan Monostearate, Absorbic Acid), Water
Pizza Dough (Gluten Free)	Water, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Maize Starch, Thickener: Psyllium Husk, Thickener: Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose (E464), Salt, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Preservative: Sodium Propionate.

Due to the fast changing nature of our business, if you have any specific allergy concerns, it is recommended that you speak with a member of our team before ordering.

Cheese	
	Mozzarella Cheese (79%) (Cows' Milk), White Mild Cheddar Cheese (19%) (Cows' Milk), Anti Caking Agent (Potato Starch) (2%)

Pizza Sauces	
Tomato Pizza Sauce	Tomatoes, Citric Acid
BBQ Pizza Sauce	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Mangos, Modified Maize Starch, Acetic Acid, Smoke Flavouring, Garlic, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (E150d), Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin)
Hot Chilli Pizza Sauce	Tomatoes, Citric Acid, Crushed Dried Chillies
Salsa	Tomato Purée (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Onion, Water, Diced Green and Red Bell Peppers, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Jalapeno Peppers, Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Purée (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Herbs, Natural Coriander Flavouring, Garlic Powder
Sweet Chilli Pizza Sauce	Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Dried Red Bell Peppers, Garlic Powder, Tomato Paste, Dried Crushed Chilli (0.6%), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate, Colour (Paprika Extract), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)
Reggae Reggae Sauce	Water, Sugar, Barley Malt Vinegar, Concentrated Purée (13%), Tomato (10%), Onion (4%), Spring Onion, Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), Garlic Puree, Scotch Bonnet Chilli Purée (Scotch Bonnet Chilli, Salt, Acid (Acetic Acid)), Ginger Purée, Spices (0.5%), Salt, Herbs, Cracked Black Pepper, Dried Basil, Dried Thyme. May also contain Peanuts and Nuts
Garlic & Parsley Spread	Vegetable Oils, Garlic (14.22%), Water, Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier E471, Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Butter Flavour, Vitamin A, Vitamin D2 Contains Milk, may contain traces of Soya.
Burger Relish	Water, Sugar, Gherkins (19%), Tomato Paste (16%), Spirit Vinegar, Diced Red and Green Bell Peppers (5%), Cauliflower, Modified Maize Starch, Diced Carrots, Mustard Seed, Dried Onion, Salt, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Gherkins contain: Gherkin, Water, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride), Cauliflower contains: Cauliflower, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride)
American Mustard	Water, Spirit Vinegar, Ground Mustard Seed (14%), Salt, Spices, Natural Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract)
Marmite	Yeast extract (contains Barley, Wheat, Rye, Oats) Salt, Vegetable Juice Concentrate, Vitamins, Natural Flavouring (Celery)

Dips	
Garlic & Herb	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Egg Yolk Powder , Salt, Garlic Powder, Acetic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Parsley, Rosemary Extract, Mustard Powder
Sweet Chilli	Water, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Salt, Modified Starch, Garlic Puree, Dried Chillies, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Peppers, Potassium Sorbate, Chilli Powder, Ginger Powder, Paprika Extract
BBQ	Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Acetic Acid, Spices, Potassium Sorbate, White Pepper, Colour E150c

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



Due to the fast changing nature of our business, if you have any specific allergy concerns, it is recommended that you speak with a member of our team before ordering.

Pizza Toppings	
Ham	Pork, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Stabiliser (E451i, E450iii), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250)
Bacon	Pork, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Aroma Stabiliser (E450, E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250). May contain Lactose, Soya, Mustard, Egg, Celery, Gluten
Chicken Breast	Chicken Breast, Starch, Maltodextrin, Milk Protein, Spy Protein, Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Thickener (Carrageenan), Stabilisers (Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate), Sugar, Flavouring. Made in a factory which also handles Gluten, Celery, Egg, and Mustard).
BBQ Chicken Breast	As standard chicken breast, plus: Water, Salt, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Mangos, Modified Maize Starch, Acetic Acid, Smoke Flavouring, Garlic, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Made using 105g of raw chicken per 100g of finished product)
Chicken Tikka	As standard chicken breast, plus: Tikka Flavouring (Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Rice Flour, Spices (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander), Modified Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Paprika Extract, Acid E330, Colour E150A, Vinegar
Piri Piri Chicken	As standard chicken breast, plus: Water, Spirit Vinegar, Concentrated Lemon Juice (3%), Rapeseed Oil, Red Chilli Purée (2.5%), Onion Purée, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Chilli Pepper (0.9%), Cayenne Pepper, Garlic Purée (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Paprika, Cumin, Dried Oregano, Dried Garlic, Red Chilli Purée contains: Red Chilli, Water, Sunflower Oil, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Salt, White Wine Vinegar, Thickener (Guar Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)
Fajita Chicken	As standard chicken breast, plus: Salt, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli Powder, Dried Onion, Dried Oregano, Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Cinnamon Powder, Acid (Citric Acid)
Meatballs	Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour , Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Puree, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Cooked in Rapeseed Oil
Spicy Beef	Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour , Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Dried Vegetables, Herbs
American Sausage	Pork (80%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour , Water, Salt, Yeast), Pork Fat, Herbs, Spices, Salt, Sugar
American Hotdog	80% Chicken (Mechanically Separated), Water, Potato Starch, Beef Collagen, Chicken Collagen, Salt, Hydrolysed Soya Protein, Chicken Fat, Stabilisers (E451i), (E412), Smoke Flavour, Dextrose, Coriander, Spices, Preservative (E250), Antioxidant (E330). Brine: Water, Salt
Salami	Pork (84%), Pork Fat, Salt, Potato Starch, Dextrose, Spices, Glucose Syrup, Garlic, Antioxidant (E301), Starter Culture, Preservative (E250), Colour (E120)
Pulled Pork	Pork (90%), Salt, Maltodextrin, Spices, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Modified Maize Starch, Spice Extract, Sugar, Onion, Garlic, Tomato Powder, Herbs
Steak	Rump Steak (100%)
Beef Burger	Beef (85%), Beef Fat, Textured Soya Protein (6%), Dextrose, Wheat Protein , Stabiliser: Triphosphate, Salt, Egg White Powder, Wheat Flour , Onion Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Flavouring, Wheat Flour contains Calcium Carbonate, Thiamin, Niacin, Iron
Pepperoni	Pork, Salt, Milk Powder , Spices, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Preservatives (Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite), Lactic Starter Cultures
Mixed Peppers	Red, Green, Yellow & Orange Bell Peppers
White Onions	White Onion
Mushrooms	Mushrooms
Sweetcorn	Sweetcorn
Jalapenos	Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride
Pineapple	Pineapple, Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)
Tomatoes	Whole Salad Tomatoes
Red Onions	Red Onion
Tuna	Tuna, Water, Salt
Prawns	Prawns, Water (As ice glaze), Salt
Olives	Olives, Water, Salt

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



Side Orders	Due to the fast changing nature of our business, if you have any specific allergy concerns, it is recommended that you speak with a member of our team before ordering.
Fries	Grade A Potatoes, Palm Oil
Potato Wedges	Potatoes (87%), Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour , Salt, Modified Starch, Starch, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Raising Agents (E450(i), E500(i), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Dextrose
Curly Fries	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (May Contain One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil), Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Corn Meal, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Leavening (Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dried Yeast, Coloured with Oleoresin Paprika, Dextrose
Battered Onion Rings	Onion 57%, Wheat Flour , Sunflower Oil, Starch (Wheat , Corn, Tapioca), Salt, Gelling Agent: E401, Dextrose, Yeast, Sugar, Thickeners: E407, E412, Raising Agents: E450, E500
Mozzarella Sticks	Mozzarella Cheese (51%) (40% FDM, Rennet from Microbiological Origin), Wheat Flour , Sunflower Oil, Starches (Wheat , Potato), Modified Starches (Maize), Cream , Maize Flour , Salt, Sodium Caseinate, Whole Egg Powder , Spices, Raising Agent (Diphosphate), Wheat Gluten , Thickener (Methylcellulose), Yeast, Spice Extract, Parsley
Coleslaw	Cabbage (43%), Mayonnaise (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Egg , Salt, Stabilisers, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Carrot (15%), Onion (2%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mustard Flour , Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed , Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Chives
Jalapeno Bites	Wheat Flour , Cream Cheese (Milk 22%), (65% FDM, Rennet from Microbiological Origin), Jalapeno Pepper (20%), Cream (Milk), Sunflower Oil, Water, Whole Egg Powder , Maize Flower, Salt, Modified Starch, Spices, Starch, Milk Protein , Yeast, Dextrose, Acidifier (E330).
Nachos (Plain)	Maize, High Oleic Sunflower Oil (22%), Salt
Mac & Cheese Bites	Allergens: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soya.
Hash Brown Fries	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Rice Flour, Flaked Rice, Maize Starch, Salt, Dried Onion, Dextrose, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Citric Acid, Sugar, Onion Powder, Sunflower Oil, Lovage, Turmeric, Mace. May contain traces of Egg, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites, Celery, Wheat
Cheesos	Wheat Flour (Wheat FLOUR , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Tiamin), Water, Monterey Jack Cheese (Milk), Mild Coloured Cheddar (Milk), Red Onion, Soya Flour , Potato Starch, Unmodified Wheat Starch , Salt, Stabiliser (Methyl Cellulose), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Yeast , Rapeseed Oil, Flour, Dried Parsley
Cheese Dip	Water, Corn Starch, Sunflower Oil, Cheddar Cheese, Dried Milk, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Yeast, Emulsifier E471, Paprika Colour, Jalapeno Peppers, Turmeric Colour, Milk Fat, Acetic Acid, Xanthan Gum
Chicken Breast Strips	Chicken Breast (55%), Wheat Flour , Corn Starch, Tapioca Starch, Water, Salt, Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Vegetable Shortening (Non Hydrogenated Palm Oil), Sugar, Yeast, Raising Agents (E450i, E450ii), Modified Tapioca Starch (E1442, E1420)
Popcorn Chicken	Chicken Breast (52%), Water, Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten , Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Salt, Mustard Flour , Raising Agents (E450, E500), Skimmed Milk Powder , Palm Oil, Colour (E160c), Pepper
Hot Wings	Chicken Wings, Water, Wheat Flour , Sugar, Paprika, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Acetate), Red Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Chilli Powder, Garlic, Flavouring (Contains Lactose), Citric Acid, Yeast Extract, Paprika Extract, Emulsifiers (Sodium Triphosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum, Pepper, Vegetable Oil, Colour (Cochineal), Allspice.
BBQ Wings	Chicken Wings, Water, Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch , Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Fructose, Rusk (Wheat Flour , Water, Salt), Yeast Extract, Flavouring, Potato Starch, Tomato Powder, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Cornflour, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavouring (Contains Celery), Smoke Flavouring, Chilli, Ginger.

PLEASE MAKE YOUR SERVER AWARE IF YOU WOULD LIKE US TO USE A VEGAN/GLUTEN FREE FRYER FOR YOUR ORDER.

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



Dips	
Garlic & Herb	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Vinegar, Whole Egg, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Salt, Herbs, Acetic Acid, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Mustard Flour
BBQ	Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato, Thickener (Modified Maize Starch), Salt, Flavouring, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Acetic Acid, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Caramel Paste). Contains Gluten
Sweet Chilli	Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Onion, Garlic Puree (Contains Acidity Regulator, E330), Red Chilli Puree (1%), Contains acidity regulator E330, Stabiliser E412, Preservative E202, Red Bell Peppers, Stabilisers E401, E415, Chilli Powder, Dried Chilli Flakes, Preservative E202, Colours E150a, E160c. Contains Sulphites

Sauces	
Hot Chilli Sauce	Water, Chilli Powder, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Acetic Acid, Colour (E150d), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)
Garlic Mayonnaise	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Egg Yolk Powder (Pasturised Egg Yolks) , Salt, Maltodextrin, Preservative (Acetic Acid), Stabiliser (Modified Maize Starch), Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Liquid Garlic Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)
Sweet Chilli Sauce	Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Dried Red Bell Peppers, Garlic Powder, Tomato Paste, Dried Crushed Chilled (0.6%), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate, Colour (Paprika Extract), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)
BBQ Sauce	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Mangos, Modified Maize Starch, Acetic Acid, Smoke Flavouring, Garlic, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (E150d), Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin)
Reggae Reggae Sauce	Water, Sugar, Barley Malt Vinegar, Concentrated Purée (13%), Tomato (10%), Onion (4%), Spring Onion, Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), Garlic Puree, Scotch Bonnet Chilli Purée (Scotch Bonnet Chilli, Salt, Acid (Acetic Acid)), Ginger Purée, Spices (0.5%), Salt, Herbs, Cracked Black Pepper, Dried Basil, Dried Thyme. May also contain Peanuts and Nuts
Salsa	Tomato Purée (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Onion, Water, Diced Green and Red Bell Peppers, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Jalapeno Peppers, Modified Maize Starch, Spirit Vinegar, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Purée (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Herbs, Natural Coriander Flavouring, Garlic Powder
American Mustard	Water, Spirit Vinegar, Ground Mustard Seed (14%), Salt, Spices, Natural Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract)

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



Desserts

Due to the fast changing nature of our business, if you have any specific allergy concerns, it is recommended that you speak with a member of our team before ordering.

Ben & Jerry's Chocolate Fudge Brownie	Water, sugar, vegetable oil (coconut, fully refined soybean), cocoa powder (4%), WHEAT flour, ALMOND paste (3%), glucose syrup, pea protein, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOY lecithin), flavourings, corn starch, stabilisers (guar gum, locust bean gum), vanilla extract, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), malted BARLEY. Sugar, cocoa, vanilla: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 23%
Ben & Jerry's Phish Food	water, cream (20%), sugar, glucose syrup, condensed skimmed milk, cocoa powder, coconut oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, sweetened condensed skimmed milk, milk fat, free range egg yolk, egg white, vanilla extract, stabilisers (guar gum, pectin, carrageenan), emulsifier (soya lecithin), acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate), salt, natural vanilla flavour. may contain nuts. sugar, cocoa, vanilla: traded in compliance with fairtrade standards, total 23%
Ben & Jerry's Cookie Dough	CREAM (27%), water, condensed skimmed MILK, sugar, WHEAT flour, brown sugar, free range EGG yolk, BUTTER, vegetable oils (soybean, coconut), whole EGG, cocoa mass, fat reduced cocoa powder, molasses, vanilla extract, stabilisers (guar gum, carrageenan), cocoa butter, natural BUTTER flavouring, salt, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier (SOY lecithin). Sugar, vanilla, cocoa, traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 21%

Ingredients and Allergen Details

Document Reviewed October 2018



VEGAN PRODUCTS

Vegan Toppings	
	Due to the fast changing nature of our business, if you have any specific allergy concerns, it is recommended that you speak with a member of our team before ordering.
Vegan Cheese Substitute	Water, vegetable oil including palm oil, potato starch, stabiliser: modified plant starch, salt, emulsifying salt: natriumpolyphosphate, vegan flavouring, preserving agent: sorbic acid, colourant: beta-carotene, anti-caking agent: potato starch. 100% Vegan, 100% Lactose-Free, 100% Dairy Free, 100% GMO-Free, 100% Gluten-Free, 100% Cholesterol-Free, 100% Soy Free
Vegan Meaty Balls	Rehydrated Textured Soya Protein (57%), Onion Purée (9%), Onion (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Potato Flake, Soya Protein Concentrate, Yeast Extract, Chickpea Flour, Tomato Purée, Stabiliser: Methyl Cellulose; Parsley, Garlic Purée, Onion Powder, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Sage, Garlic Powder, Salt, Malted Barley Extract, Dextrose, Sea Salt, Carrot Powder, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Tomato Powder, Flavouring, Onion Extract, Parsley Extract, Turmeric Extract.
Pulled Jackfruit	Jackfruit (Jackfruit, Water, Salt), BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Mangos, Modified Maize Starch, Acetic Acid, Smoke Flavouring, Garlic, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (E150d), Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin))
Vegan Shredded Duck	Rehydrated Textured Soya and Wheat Protein (89%) (Water, Soya Protein, Wheat Gluten , Salt, Soya Bean Oil, Natural Flavouring), Seasoning [Granulated Sugar, Barley Malt Vinegar Powder, Potato Starch, Soya Sauce Powder (Soya and Wheat), Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Caramelised Sugar, Garlic Powder, Spices (Ginger, Fennel, Black Pepper, Aniseed, Cinnamon, Clove), Salt, Malted Barley Extract, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Paprika Extract], Rapeseed Oil, Malted Barley Extract
Vegan Pulled Chicken	Rehydrated Textured Soya and Wheat Protein (93%) (Water, Soya Protein, Wheat Gluten , Salt, Soya Bean Oil, Natural Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Seasoning (Rice Flour, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Garlic Powder)
Vegan Chorizo & Red Pepper Sausages	Rehydrated Textured Soya Protein (35%), Red Pepper (34%), Onion, Tomato Purée (9%), Rapeseed Oil, Potato Flake, Stabiliser: Methyl Cellulose, Garlic Purée, Salt, Smoked Paprika, Paprika, Oregano, Cumin Powder, Rosemary
Vegan BBQ Strips	Mycoprotein™ (74%), BBQ Seasoning (9%) (Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Tomato Powder, Caramelised Sugar Powder, Maize Starch, Spices (Smoked Paprika Powder, Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Pimento, Cinnamon, Cumin), Smoked Salt, Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Oregano), Potato Protein, Pea Fibre, Firming Agents: Calcium Chloride, Calcium Acetate, Natural Flavouring, Wheat Gluten, Stabilisers: Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate

Vegan Ben & Jerry's	
Chocolate Fudge Brownie	Water, sugar, vegetable oil (coconut, fully refined soybean), cocoa powder (4%), WHEAT flour, ALMOND paste (3%), glucose syrup, pea protein, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOY lecithin), flavourings, corn starch, stabilisers (guar gum, locust bean gum), vanilla extract, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), malted BARLEY . Sugar, cocoa, vanilla
Chunky Monkey	Water, sugar, coconut oil, banana puree (5%), WALNUTS , glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, ALMOND paste (2%), fat reduced cocoa powder, pea protein, lemon juice concentrate, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOY lecithin), stabilisers (guar gum, locust bean gum), vanilla extract, natural flavouring. May contain: other nuts. Sugar, cocoa, bananas, vanilla